

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1976

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1704___

(By Mr. Buke)

PASSED March 13, 1976

In Effect from Passage

C 641

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF SEPRETARY OF STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

THIS DATE 4-2-76

ENROLLED

H. B. 1704

(By Mr. Burke)

(Originating in the House Committee on Finance)

[Passed March 13, 1976; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money out of the treasury from the balance of all funds remaining unappropriated from the Revenue Sharing Trust Fund for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred seventysix, to the Barboursville State Hospital, Account No. 9734, chapter eleven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-five, known as the "Budget Bill."

WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature the Executive Budget Document, dated January 9, 1975, which included the statement of Federal Revenue Sharing Funds, further detailed in the Governor's communication of January 24, 1975, including the fiscal year 1975-76; and

Whereas, The Legislature has enacted a Budget Bill and supplementary appropriation bills for said fiscal year 1975-76, thereby appropriating a portion of said Federal Revenue Sharing Funds, with a sufficient balance thereof remaining unappropriated and available for appropriation and expenditure for said fiscal year 1975-76; a portion of such balance is hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 9734, chapter eleven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-five, known as

the Budget Bill, be supplemented by adding thereto the following account:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Sec. 7. Appropriations from Revenue Sharing Trust Fund.
3	HEALTH AND WELFARE
4	Barboursville State Hospital
5	Acct. No. 9734
6	TO BE PAID FROM REVENUE SHARING TRUST FUND
7	1 Repairs and Alterations \$ 60,000
8	The purpose of this bill is to supplement the aforesaid item
9	to provide moneys for repairs for recreational buildings, with
10	such amount being available for expenditure upon the effective
11	date of this bill and in the fiscal year 1975-76. Any unex-
12	pended balance remaining at the close of the fiscal year 1975-
13	76, as to this item, is hereby reappropriated for expenditure
14	during the fiscal year 1976-77.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

James L. Llavin
Chairman Senate Committee
Lalaure Colhustia Jr Chairman House Committee
Originated in the House.
Takes effect from passage.
Jacobellon Jr.
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate The Manuary of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
The within Applied this the day of Applied, 1976. Governor C-641
C-041

PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR

Date 3/26/76
Time 3:45 p.M.